OP \$140.00 5400703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Cargo Group Trailers, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trailer Group Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4730 Fort Apache Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89147	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5400703	CRAFTED WITH PRIDE
Registration Number:	5391687	HAWKE
Registration Number:	5446589	HAWKE
Registration Number:	4368313	APPALACHIAN
Registration Number:	4368317	APPALACHIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362329075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362713175

Email: dsar@brookspierce.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Sar Address Line 1: 230 N. Elm St.

Address Line 2: 2000 Renaissance Plaza

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-TGH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Sar
SIGNATURE:	/DavidWSar/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0109

DATE SIGNED:		10/10/2022	
	Total Attachments: 3		
	source=ACGT and TGH - Trademark Assignment (Executed) 4887-0166-5591 v.1#page1.tif		
	source=ACGT and TGH - Trademark Assignment (Executed) 4887-0166-5591 v.1#page2.tif		
	source=ACGT and TGH - Trademark Assignment (Executed) 4887-0166-5591 v.1#page3.tif		
	1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made effective as of September 27, 2022, by and between American Cargo Group Trailers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Trailer Group Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, convey, and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, privileges and interest, if any, in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (together with all applications, registrations and goodwill thereof, collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, privileges and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill appurtenant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.
- 2. <u>Cooperation in Transferring Marks</u>. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to follow Assignee's reasonable instructions to effectuate the transfer of the Marks, and/or to correspond, as necessary, to authorize the transfer of the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Assignment, or a notice of this Agreement, or a redacted version of this Assignment, may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other government agencies, offices or authorities as required, necessary and/or appropriate.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment is binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and/or assigns of Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, and to the extent applicable, federal US law, without regard to conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment may be delivered by electronic means, including but not limited to email and facsimile.

[Signature page follows]

TRAI

4890-4209-7205.v2

EXHIBIT A

Marks

TRADEMARKS	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CRAFTED WITH PRIDE (eagle flag design) CRAFTED WITH PRIDE (eagle flag design)	87525263	5400703	2/13/2018
HAWKE (eagle & word design)	87523877	5391687	1/30/2018
HAWKE	87523946	5446589	4/17/2018
APPALACHIAN	85790574	4368313	7/16/2013
APPALACHIAN (with mountain design) Appalachian	85790649	4368317	7/16/2013
all common law rights and other registrations and registered rights, if any, to each of the marks identified above			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0112

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have entered into this Assignment as of the date and time first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

American Cargo Group Trailers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Rachel Prince

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

ASSIGNEE:

Trailer Group Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation

By: Kaufman

Tid GRO Kaufman

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 10/10/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0113